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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDiNG
2015‐16
BEIWEEN

AIRPORTS AUTHORiTY OFIND:A
AND

M:NiSttRY OF CiViL AViATION

This Memorandum of Understanding betい′een Airports Authonty of lndia(AAI)

&Ministry of C市 il AviaJon is aimed at montonng the Overall performance of

AAI  Whereas AAl sha‖  be responsible for achieving the targets specified in

MoU, 4ヽinistry of(〕 ivil AviatOn wlll provide the necessary assistance to AAl for

achievements

This MoU has been structured in 5 parts as fo‖ ows:

Part■   Mission,∨ ision and Oblecuves
Part― :I  Autonorny&Delegation of Financial Powers

Part― l‖  Performance Assessment Targets&their deterrninaJon

Part― |∨  Commlments/Assistance from Government
Part‐∨ Aclon Pian forlmplementalon&Monto‖ ng of MoU

PART… 1

10  MISS10N,V:S:ON AND OB」 ECT:VES

l.l   M:SS:ON

ITo achieve highest standards of safety and quality in air traffic services

and alrport management by providing state‐ of‐ the― art infrastructure fo「

total customer satisfaction,contributing tO econonη ic growth and prosperity

of the natlon"

1.2  V:S:ON

To be a world― class o「 9aniZation providing leadership in air traffic
services and alrport mana9ement and making india a major hub in Asia

Pacific region by 201 6

1.3  0B」ECT:VES

(a)Augmentalon of capacijes of Airports and Air Traffic Services to
meet aircraft,passenger and cargo traffic needs

(b)TO generate adequate internal resources for financing expansion
and modernization plans

(C)lmprOvement of service standards at a■ pOrts to match customers'

expectations

(d)ProViSion of safe air and ground operations at airports through use of
latest technology,equipments and practices

(e)TO Create business opportunities and infrastructure at airports to
increase non・ aeronautical revenue

(O TO imprOve operaJonal efficiency



PART口 ll

2.0 Autonomy & Delegation of Financial Powers

Airports Authority of lndia's Board is delegated the decision making

powers as applicable to Mini Ratna Category - 1 PSEs.



PART¨ :‖

3.O PERFORMANCE ASSSESSMENT TARGETS AND THEIR DETERMINAT:ON

Ｓ‐
．
Ｎ。

PARAMETERS UNIT
WTG.

{%age)

TARGET
2015¨16

TARGETS ON 5 PO:NT SCALE
5 1 4 1 3 1 2 1

1. STAT:C FINANCIAL PARAMETERS

I Mandatory Parameters

a)

Sales Turnover Rs. in crore 12
8400.00/

8600.00★

8820.00ノ

9030.00★

840000′

8600.00キ

7980.00/

8170.00・

758100/
7761.50・

7201.95/

7373.43★

Gross Operating Margin Rs. in crore 8
333000/

3530.00★

349650/
3706.50★

3330.00/

3530.00★

3163.50/

335350★

3005.32/

3185.83★

285505/

302653★

EBIT/ Average Capital EmPloYed o/o age 8 17/19' 18/20・ 17/ 19・ 16/ 18★ 15/17★ 14/16・

PAT per employee Rs.in lakhs 10
566/
629★

5.94/

6.60★

5.66/

629★

5.38ノ

5.98★ Ш
4.85′

5.39★

b)

Optional Parameters

Debtors Turnover
Al & Govt. agencies

No. of days
1 840 798 840 882 926 972

Others 5 50 45 50 55 60 65

Current Ratio Ratlo 6 1.7:1 1.8:1 1.7:1 16:1 15:1 14:1

*The sales Turnover of AAI will be affected on the decision of (Airport Economic Regulatory Authority (AERA) on account of reduction of

airport charges in respect of lGl airport. Therefore, financial parameters have been prepared in two scenario on the basis of following

assumptions:

o The target of Sales Turnover of Rs. 8400.00 crores has been calculated with the assumption that AERA may reduce the tariff in

respect-of DIAL by 7|o/o in 2015-16. The target of Sales Turnover of Rs. 8600.00 crores has been calculated with the assumption that

the appeal will be made against the decision of AERA and expected reduction in tariff will be about 58% in respect of DIAL during

201 5- 1 6.

o For performance evaluation of AAl, any of the two alternatives will apply depending upon the decision of AERA.

sisn*



PAR丁‐|‖

PERFORMANCE ASSSESSMENT TARGETS&THE!R DEttERM!NAT:ON

S.
No.

PARAMETERS UN:T
WTG.
(%age)

TARGET
2015‐ 16 Lョ

TARGETS

ヨ
,ON 5PO‖

3

NT SCALE

E 匡
2. DヽrNAM:C′ NON‐F:NANC:AL PARAMETERS

01
1nitiati

1 8 1 Details at Annexure 1

d) Development of Risk Mitigation plan for 2

most important areas
Date 4

28 Feb,

2016 ヒ翌里」
28 Feb,

2016

15 March,

2016 1男摺
雛`

|

900/O by

March,201

両 |百 戻5        1 Date 1 6 1
PrOieCt Management and lmplementation:

Details at Annexure 2

g) Project lmplementation Date 6 Details at Annexure 3

再) I Caplal Expendlure(CAPEX)          I  Rs.in crore  1   2   1 1973.48 1 2072.15 11973.481 1874.80 11781.06 1 1692.01
Productivity and:nternai Processes:

I Customer   l ASQ Survey 4 1 

…

4.20 14.1514.10 1 4.05 1 4.0

Satisfaclon★ CSI Survey
Pυ !' 4 「 =151420 1

415 4.10 405 4.0

fechnology, Quality, lnnovative Practices :

lmplementation of Advance Surface Movement,
Guidance & Control System at Amritsar &

Lucknow airports for enhancing surveillance'
safetv efficiencv & capacity of qround operations

o/odge 3 90% 100% 80% 70% 60%

k)
Validation of upper air space harmonization
proiect in DelhiFlR using TMM

o/oAge- 3 90% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60%

lmplementation of 3 nos. of PBN RNAV-2
routes

o/oAQe 3 90% 100% 900/0 80% 70% 60%

3. SI巨CTOⅣ ENTERPRISE SPEC:FIC PARAMETERS
m) Conductinq of lnternal Audit No of Airports 2 30 32 30 28 26 24

n) Non-Aeronautical Revenue Rs. in crore 3 1369.32 1437.78 1369.32 130085 123581 117402

0) Runway lncursion/Excursion Per10 K A/CM 2 100 |〕 95 1.00  1  1.05  1  1.10 1     1.15

'Detatls @e gben d ANtzruft I

ioohor!:
- ,4ctivities to b. cowrcd at p* Sratenent 14 of Depatnent of Expeadirure lu the wo 2015- I 6 in rcspect ol ,lAt lot Rs. 1820 fforc nay beircludedaP of MoU

dNtnents.
lfiol],, - Atl interrul docaftds to be siggdat lmt brlurctiaat Directo. of BMd.

fsisn"o \?"{ r-."---.--N--l

3.0

90%



4.0

PART-1V

COMMITMENTS/ASSISTANCE FROM GOVERNMENT

Ministry of Civil Aviation has been providing the necessary support to AAI on issues
related to other Government agencies. ln particular, assistance of the Ministry is sought
on the following issues:

. Appointment of Part time non-official Members on Ml Board.

. Reimbursement of revenue deficit on account of security expenses.

. Expeditious clearance of the UDF proposals.

. Recovery of dues from Air lndia.

PART‐V

ACTION PLAN FOR IMPLEMENTATION AND MONITORING OF MOU

Quarterly performance review of AAI will be carried out by the Ministry of Civil Aviation.

n1de-
Secretary
Ministry of Civil Aviation
Govt. of lndia

Date:
L.q . br< Date: も,十 入́。

5.0

´
Ａ



Annexure 1

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONS:B!LITY AND SUSTAINABIL:TY:

Ｓ‐
．
Ｎ。

Parameters Unit Ｗｔｇ．印

Target on 5 Point Scale

5 4 3 2

-ldentification and construction of toilets in school for

students (girls/boys)in coordination with concerned state

Governments

Qtv. 4 250 22s 200 175 150

Establishment of Eco friendly system for waste

management

No.of
airports

4 5 4 3 2

MoU 2015-16



Annexure 2

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT:

S:.No Name of the Parameter Wtg.
{%age)

Unit
TARGETS ON 5 PO:NT SCALE

5 4 3 2

fraining need assessment and preparation of
traininq plan

2 Date
December,
2015

」anuary,

2016
February,

2016
March,
2016

900/O by

March,2016

2 Employees Training
1 Number 2500 2400 2300 2200 2100

3 Online PMS system for G.M. and EDs Date 31St March,

2016
909b by 31St

Malch,2016
80%by 31St
March,2016

70%by
31 St

March,
2016

60%by 31St
March,2016

4. Employee Satisfaction SurveY Date
31

」anuary,

2016

1 5=n

February,

2016

291rl

February,

2016

5tn

Marchi
2016

31St March,

2016

5.
Assessment of Manpower requirement for non-

executives

1 Date
151n

February,

2016

291n

February,

2016

1 5th March,

2016

301n

March,
2016

31St March,

2016

器調覗



Annexure 3

PROJECT:MPLEMENTAT:ON:

S:.

No
Name of the Project

Wtg.
(%age)

Unit
TARGEttS ON 5 PO:NT SCALE

5 4 3 2

Construction of New Terminal at Chandigarh Airport
1 Date May,

2015
」une,

2015
」uly,

2015
Aug,
2015

ｔ

５

ｐ

ｌ

ｅ

Ｏ

Ｓ

２

2
ffi modular expandable integrated terminal

buildino at Vadodara airport (balance work)
1 o/odg} 75% 70% 65% 60% 55%

3
Constrrctton of operational offlce building for Airports Authority of

lndia and Bureau of Civil Aviation Security at Mumbai 4qp94-
1 o/oage 95% 90°/。 85% 80% 75%

4.

ffiing of runway for operation of wide bodied
jet aircraft of 'E' category including provision of cAT-ll lighting

svstem at JaiPur AirPort

o/oage
100% 90% 80% 70% 60%

5.
SfC of CCTV and access control system of ANS operational units

at 10 facilities

o/o?Qa 100% 90% 80% 70% 60%

6
tmptementation of approach radar at Lucknow airport for enhancing

surveillance efficiency and capability of operations
1

o/oage
100% 90% 80% 70% 60%

DPEITF

Signed



Annexure 4
(Page 1)

2 dl cusroMER SATTSFACTION:

Ml's performance on Customer Satisfaction shall be evaluated on the basis of surveys

to be conducted at top 62 airports.

Out of 62 airports, ASQ survey will be conducted at top 11 airports. At remaining 51

airports, Customer Satisfaction Survey will be conducted by an independent agency.

g??$f



Annexure 4
(Page 2)

A:RPORT VV:SE TARGETS ON CUSTOMER SAT:SFACT:ON ON 5PO:Ntt SCALE

S:.No. Airport Wtg.

Airports for ASQ Survey
KOLKAttA 5

2 CHENNAl 5

3 AHMEDABAD 4

4 GOA 4

5 TRiVANDRUM 3

6 PUNE 3

7 CALICUT 3

8 GUWAHATI 3

9 JAIPUR 3

10 LUCKNOW 3

SR:NAGAR 3

Airports for Customer Satisfaction Survey
12 COIMBATORE 3

13 MANGALORE 2

14 BHUBANESWAR 2

15 INDORE 2

16 AMRITSAR 2

17 TRICHY 2

18 V:SAKHAPATNAM 2

19 PAttNA
20 BAGDOGRA 2

21 PORT BLAIR 2

22 」AMMU
23 VADODARA
24 ACARttALA
25 VARANAS:
26 CHANDIGARH
27 RAIPUR 1

28 IMPHAL
29 MADURAI
30 UDAIPUR
31 RANCHI 1

32 BHOPAL
33 LEH
34 AURANGABAD
35 RA」 KO丁
36 DIBRUGARH
37 丁IRUPA丁 |

38 SILCHAR
39 BHU」
40 」ODHPUR 1

41 RA」AMUNDARY
42 DEHRADUN
43 KHA」 URAHO 1

44 BHAV NAGAR 1

45 JAM NAGAR 1



Annexure 4
(Page 3)

S!.No. Airport VVtg.

46 JORHAT
47 V!」ArrVADA
48 HUBLI
49 GAYA
50 DIMAPUR 1

51 BHUNttAR 1

52 」ABALPUR
53 KANDLA 1

54 丁U丁 ICORIN 1

55 SURAT 1

56 AGAT丁 |

57 GAGGAL 1

58 ALLAHABAD 1

59 GORKHPUR 1

60 PORBANDAR 1

61 AGRA 仏

62 BARAPANI /1



Attachment-1

MEANS OF VER:F:CAT:ON

S:.No Parameters Means of Verification

Financial Parameters{Sr.No.la),lb),

2d),2h),3n)}
Approval of Member (Finance)

2. CSR & Sustainability {Sr. No. 2 c)} Approval by Agency/ SpecialisV

Consultant appointed during the year

3.
Development of Risk Mitigation Plan for 2
most important areas {Sr. No. 2 e)}

Approval by Member (Operations)

4. Project lmplementation {Sr. No. 2 g)}
Approval by Member (Plg.) and

Member (ANS) for their concerned
projects.

5. Customer Satisfaction {Sr. No. 2 i)} ASQ suⅣey by ACl and CSl by an
independent agencv              _

6.

i) lmplementation of ASMGCS at Amritsar
and Lucknow airports for enhancing
surveillance safety efficiency and capacity
of ground operations {Sr. No. 2 j)}

ii) Validation of upper air space

harmonization project in Delhi FIR using

TAAM {Sr. No. 2 k)}

iii) lmplementation of 3 nos. of PBN

RNAV- 2 routes {Sr. No. 2 l)}

iv) Runway lncursion/ Excursion {Sr. No. 3

o))

Approval by Member (ANS)

7.
Human Resource Development {Sr. No. 2

f))
Approval by Member (HR)

MoU 2015‐ 16
Approved by

Signed



Self-Declaration/Gertificate by CPSE

It is hereby certified that the targets and actual achievements in respect of financial
parameters have been worked out as per MoU Guidelines by adopting the norms and
definitions laid down in MoU Guidelines for the year 2015-16. ln case, any deviation is

found at the time of appraisal of performance, DPE is free to evaluate as per audited

accounts as per MoU Guidelines. CPSE has no right of claim in this regard.



ANNEXURE.VIII

self-declaration for compliance of Directive of Government & Regulation

It is hereby certified that the CPSE has complied all the directives of Government and

requirement of regulators. ln case, any deviation is found at the time of appraisal of

performance, DPE is free to evaluate as per Guidelines, directives issued by the

governmenVregulators, CPSE has no right of claim in this regard

Authorised SignatorY

#o,1,k;-6-,-,ffi''' -- -;;{!l" Ei n{( 
' 
Stld'4unc At'g?lr

d EHl'11oou3 / Now Dalhr' !1ooo:t



AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OFIND!A

Particulars 2011‐ 12 2012‐13 2012-13 2013‐14 2014‐ 15 PiOleCted

fo「 31 0315
2015‐ 16

MOu MOU MOU ACTUAL MOU Projected
lapacrty ulrIsatron

PrOduCt On(n Qty)
Productron (rn Rs Crores)
Profit & Loss Slatement ltem
Sales Turnover, excluding interest and other
income (oDeratino lurnover) 5384 56 587867 629518 683384 664593 761165 801862 8541 43 858637 8402

interest & other income 000 000 000 8352 20315 44877 15142 14823 15668 160

Gross operatino Marqin Rate % 3568 3788 4501 3663 4004 3944 4819 3759 4654

Gross operatinq Marqin 192033 222700 283350 250358 259271 3001 94 386457 319958 399582 3333
EBITDA 192033 222700 233350 250358 259271 3001 94 386457 330348 399582 3333

Depreciation 85616 104009 432753 120360 120360 146639 136865 152518 137361 1419

EBIT 106417 121691 150597 129998 138911 153555 249592 177800 262221 1914

lnterest Expenses 1982 4471 7511 3105 7052 45000 15477 17300 14450

Prior Period expenses 000 000 52996 -6828 -6828 000 11178 000 000 0

Extra ordinary items 000 000 000 000 000 000 -6738 000 000 0

Any other expenses 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0

PrOnt BeFore Tax 1351 11 136413 143086 133721 438687 138555 252031 160500 247771 1773

rax 541 38 50512 52996 60222 65187 63359 107925 67400 94500 719

Profit after tax 80973 85904 90090 73499 73500 75496 1441 06 93100 153271 1054

Dividend Pald 16195 171 90 18018 14700 14700 15040 28800 48620 30660

Profll transferred lo Statutory Reserves 000 65912 69010 56414 56414 57717 109433 74316 117400
Any other item 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0

Profit transferred to Balance Sheet 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0

Balance Sheel ltems

Gross Block 1595448 1385717 4849199 1834679 1834680 2034794
`902824

2447184 2073525 21435

Less: Depreciation 939633 794774 934533 911662 911662 1077027 1037430 1208969 1174791 13167

Net Block 655815 590943 914666 923017 923018 957767 865394 938215 898734 8268

Share Capna1 0f cPSE 67714 65656 67711 65656 65656 661 13 66656 65656 65656

Reserves & Surplus of CPSE 8351 56 761044 949305 817458 821164 868699 931837 946906 1052700 11487

Less deferred revenue exp./pre acquisition los 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0

Less Profit & Loss A,/c (Loss fiqure) 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0

Net worth oF CPSE 902867 826700 1017016 8831 14 886820 934812 997493 1012562 1148356 12143

lnvestments 415914 108634 116914 109123 109123 191131 409613 118413 119613 1196

Totalcurrent assets 506222 540804 624367 581270 537993 622906 690506 661268 812356 9353

Total current liabililies & provision 709672 665930 9551 44 754423 524133 633788 615231 715832 650612 5514



Net current assets ‐203450 -125426 -330777 ‐173153 16860 10882 75275 -54564 161744

Capital emoloved (Net block + net current assr 452365 465817 583889 749864 939878 946885 940669 883651 1060478 12107

Total long{erm debt (Loan funds) 178007 214224 242173 192719 165515 4261 16 165721 350000 361235 4652

ToialAssets 1761563 1314319 1833961 1833961 1392928 1976509 2037404 2130240 22309

No. of employees of CPSE 19000 18781 18000 18573 18573 48781 18173 18620 18173 18620

PAT′ Net Worth 897 4039 886 804 1445 919 1371 868
E81TDA/Net BIock 029 038 031 027 028 031 045 044 040

EBIT/Average Capital Employed 024 026 026 017 016 017 025 026 017

PAT per Employee (Rs Lakhs) 426 457 501 396 396 400 793 500 843 566
Current Ratio 07■ 1 0811 065:1 077:1 103,1 098」 4121 092:1 125:4 171

Debt Service Coveraqe Ratao 5369 2722 （
υ 4187 1970 1024 1613 4028 1815 1357

Operatinq Cash Flow 000 466921 201763 176774 176774 204356 246298 223834 254764 222606
Average No. Days of lnventory 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
lnventory Turnover Ratio 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

Averaoe Collection Period of Trade Receivabk 000 19000 000 20900 20900 18700 19400

AI&GOVT 654 818 818 84000 85400

OTHERS 105 8300 5000 7100

Debtors Iurnover Ratio 1 93 000 175 175 187 194 195 204
Loans sanctioned

Disbursements
NPA,/Loan Assets
Average cost of funds
Addilonalfor CPSEs ie9istered under Sec 25 ofthe Companies Ac(1956

Disbursements

% of total resources mobilized from sources other than qrant in aid of Government
EBITDA/Total emp oyment

Recoveries as a % of amount due (current yearう

Recoveries as a % of amount overdue for varyinO years(accumulated)

Addn onalfO「 Sick and Loss mak nq CPSEs

Cash Generation from Oerations

Workrnq Capital Turnover Ratio
Additional for CPSEs under Construction
Physical Ach evement

Financial Achievemenl

´
　
　
　
　
　
一
ヽ



AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF:ND:A

Padrculars 2011‐12 2012‐ 13 2042-13 2013‐14 2014‐ 15 Projected
for 31.03.15

2015‐16

MOU MOU MOu ACTUAL MOU Projected
Capacity utilisation
Production (in Qty)
Production (in Rs. Crores)
P「oft&Loss Statement tem

Sales Turnover, excluding interest and other
income (operating turnover) 538156 587867 629518 683384 664593 761165 801862 851143 858637

interest & other income 0.00 000 0.00 8352 20315 14877 15142 14823 45668 160

Gross operatinq Marqin Rale 7o 3568 3788 4501 3663 4004 3944 4819 3759 4654 41

Gross operatinq Marqin 192033 222700 283350 250358 259271 300194 386457 319958 399582 3531

EBITDA 192033 222700 283350 250358 259271 300194 386457 330318 399582 3531

Depreciation 85616 101009 132753 120360 420360 446639 136865 152518 137361 4419

EBIT 106417 121691 150597 129998 138911 153555 249592 177800 262221 2112

lnlerest Expenses 1982 4471 7511 3405 7052 15000 15477 17300 44450 141

Prior Period expenses 0.00 000 -52996 -6828 -6828 000 11178 0.00 0.00 0

Extra ordinary items 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 -6738 000 0.00 0

Any other expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0

Profit Before Tax 135111 136443 143086 133721 438687 138555 252031 160500 247771 1974

54138 50512 52996 60222 65187 63359 107t125 67400 94500 800

Profit after tax 80973 85901 90090 73499 73500 75196 144106 93100 153271 1171

Dividend Pald 16195 17190 48048 14700 44700 45040 28800 48620 30660 234

Profit transferred to Statutorv Reserves 0.00 65912 69040 56414 56414 57717 109`133 71316 417400 897

Any other item 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Profit transferred to Balance Sheet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0

Balance Sheet ltems

Gross Block 1595448 1385717 18491 99 1834679 1834680 2034794 1902824 2147484 2073525 21435

Less: Depreciation 939633 794774 934533 911662 911662 1077027 1037430 1208969 1174791 13167

Net BIock 655815 590943 914666 923017 923018 957767 865394 938215 898734 8268

Share Capital of CPSE 67711 65656 67711 65656 65656 661 43 65656 65650 65656 657

Reserves & Surplus of CPSE 835456 761044 949305 817458 824164 868699 934837 946906 4052700 11487

Less deferred revenue exp./pre acquisition los 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 0

Less Profit & Loss tuc (Loss fiqure) 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Net worth of CPSE 902867 826700 1017016 8831 14 886820 934812 997493 1012562 4118356 12443

lnvestments 115914 108631 115914 109123 109123 191131 109613 118413 119613 1196

Total current assets 506222 624367 581270 537993 622906 690506 661268 812356 9353

Total ctlrrent'ab‖ ties& 709672 665930 955144 754423 521133 633788 615231 フイ58 650612 5514



Net current assets -203450 ‐125126 -330777 -173153 16860 -10882 75275 -54564 161744 3839

Capital employed (Net block + net current ass( 452365 465817 749864 939878 946885 940669 883651 1060478 42107

Total long-term debt (Loan funds) 178007 214224 242173 192719 465545 4261 16 465721 350000 361235 4652

TotalAssets 1761563 1314319 1833961 1833961 4392928 1976509 2037404 2430240 22309

No. of employees of CPSE 19000 48781 18000 18573 18573 18781 18173 18620 18173 18620

PA17Net VVorth 1039 886 832 829 804 1445 919 1371 964
EBITDA′ Net Block 029 038 034 027 028 031 045 035 044 043

EBIT/Averaqe Capital Emploved 024 026 026 017 016 017 025 026 019
PAT per Employee (Rs Lakhs) 426 457 396 396 400 793 500 843
Current Ratio 07■ 1 08■ 1 065:1 07711 103:1 09811 1124 092:1 1 25:1 17:1

Debt Service Coveraqe Ratio 5369 2722 4187 1970 1024 1613 1028 1815
'498Operating Cash Flow 000 166921 201763 176774 176774 204356 246298 223834 254761 231632

Average No- Days of lnventory 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
lnventory Turnover Ralio 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

Average Collection Period of Trade Receivabl( 000 19000 000 20900 20900 48700 19400
AI&GOVT 654 818 83800 84000 85400

OTHERS 99 8300 5000 7100

Debtors Turnover Ratio 000 193 000 1 75 1 75 187 191 195 207
Loans sanctioned

Disbursements
NPA,/Loan Assets
Average cost of funds
Add tionalfor CPSEs registered under Sec 25 ofthe Companies Act 1956

Drsbursements
0/o of total resources mobilized from sources other than qrant in aid of Government
EBITDA/Total employment

Recoveries as a % of amount due (current year)

Recoveries as a 7o of amount overdue for varyanq years(accumulaied)
Addlional fo「 Sick and Loss making cPSEs

Cash Generation from Oerations

Working Capital Turnover Ratio
Additional for CPSEs under Construction
Physical Achievement

Financial Achievement

ア

・

´
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